
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Naine of Company | 07799165 | 

CLAIM & GAIN LIMITED 

L 
Biendan Doyle 

Doyle Davies, 6 Ynys Bridge Court, 
Gwaelod-Y-Garth, Cardiff, CF15 9SS 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 

19 March 2015 

Signed 

Brendan Doyle [ ie 

/ 

Dated 19 March 2015 
Doyle Davies 

6 Ynys Bridge Court, Gwaelod-y-Garth, Cardiff CF15 9SS 
Ref BD\MH 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Sect Post Room 

> 
< 
a 

z *A4CL33KB* 

A20 28/07/2015 #418 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CLAIM & GAIN LIMITED 

on the 19th day of March 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

1, Timothy Mark Schubert, Director 

of 37 Heol Tircoed, Penllergaer, Swansea SA4 9QZ 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs marked pages A, Al and B are 

to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 
affairs of the above named company as at 19 March 2015 (being a date not more than !4 

days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried 
on business as a call centre 

Signature(s) — 

Name in BLOCK LETTERS MMos MARK Serne@eRr 

Date \A- March Geiss 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Estimated to Realise 

£ 

79,739 

Book Value 

£ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Assets Subyect to Floating Charge 

Assets not Subject to Charge 
Directors Loan Account 79,739 

Avatlable to preferential creditors 79,739 

Signature LZ5 Date 

79,739 

1% Maeda and 



Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 79,739 

Liabihties 

Wages (10,031) 
Holiday Pay (691) 

(10,722) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 69,017 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 69,017 

Debts secured by floating charge 0 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 69,017 

Unsecured non-prefcrential claims 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Banks/Institutrons (600,000) 
Department of Employment (14,507) 
Directors Loan Account (18,000) 

Employees (391) 
HM Revenue and Customs (40,000) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (46,995) 

(719,893) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (650,876) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary Shares (102) 

(102) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (650,978) 

Signature a Date A - Mardy QoS 



Si9e 
P
O
W
 

- bl 
aed 

aunqeusis 

0
0
0
 

0
0
0
 

M
I
E
 

LYS 
B
a
s
u
e
m
s
 

ABA\ 
Ssaoulg 

‘osnop 
ssooUld 

p
a
y
’
 

] SUOTIN|OS 
+ suioysnZ 
